6-29-06

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE								
(Rev. 10/02)	PATE'	NTS ONLY	103269447						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent And Frademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or conv thereof									
Name of conveying party(ies):     Ryuji UENO  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	70N 2 9 7006 E.	2. Name and address of recei SUCAMPO AG Graben 5, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland	ving party(ies):						
3. Nature of conveyance:	FRADE								
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	r		i						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	{								
Other	C OI IVALIAC								
Execution Date: April 12, 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached?   Yes   No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/366,413		B. Patent No.(s) Unknown							
	ا Additional numbers a	ittached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:						
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00						
WASHINGTON OFFICE	!	☑ Enclosed.							
23373		☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.							
CUSTOMER NUMBER		fees, except for the Issue Fee	d authorized to charge all required and the Publication Fee, to Deposit e also credit any overpayments to said						
	1	8. Deposit Account Number:							
	1	(Attach dunlicate conv. of t	19-4880 his page if paying by deposit account)						
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	ins page if paying by deposit account)						
9. Statement and signature.	301102	ODE THIS OFFICE							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the									
original document.	8/h		June 29, 2006						
Bruce E. Kramer	Reg. No.	33,725	Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2									
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office									
P O Roy 1450									

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/05/2006 NJANA1 00000103 11366413 01 FC:8021 40.00 GP

**PATENT REEL: 018052 FRAME: 0454** 

## Assignment

110	Whereas, I/W	e, Ryuji UEN ce Drive, Po	tomac.	Montgome	rv. MD	20854	II.S.A.	of
herein	after called ass	ignor(s), have in	vented ce	rtain improv	ements in			
and ex	ecuted an appl	ication for Letter	s Patent o	of the United	States of	America t	nerefor on	
Whereas,			SUCAM	SUCAMPO AG of				
			Graben 5, CH-6300 Zug,					
			Switzerland					
	,	•						
invent	ion, and to any	sires to acquire to United States pa	atents to b	e obtained the	nerefor;			
		e, for valuable co ve named assign		_				
inventunder any Lasuccess	tion disclosed t 35 U.S.C. §11 etters Patent gr ssors and assig	ors and assigns, therein for the Ur 9, and I/we reque anted upon the ins; and I/we will gnee in connection.	nited State est the Dir execute v	es of America rector — U.S. set forth in the without furth	a, includin Patent an le applicat er conside	ig the right d Tradema ion to the tration all	t to claim park Office assignee, i papers dee	priority to issue its med
D	I/We hereby	authorize and rece, NW, Washing	quest our	attorneys SU	GHRUE	MION, PL	LC of 210	Ю
(Appl	ication number	11/366,41	. 3	and Co	nfirmatio	n number	nuicses	1,
		, filed	Marc	h 3, 2006	5	)	the filing	date
and a	pplication num	ber of said applic	cation wh	en known.				
Date:	april 12m	2006	Rook	-h_				
		s/ Ryuji (	JENO					
Date:		s/	·	<del></del>				
Date:		s/						
_		s/		·				
Date:				<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<del></del>	<del></del>	
		s/						

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 06/29/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018052 FRAME: 0455